
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014526-2024 

Contract

EDC/2023/3867 Air Quality Monitors LSO Duties,
Servicing, Repairs & Server Fees RE-ISSUE

East Dunbartonshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014526

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042b89  

Published 7 May 2024, 2:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Dunbartonshire Council

Civic & Corporate Headquarters, Southbank Marina,12 Strathkelvin Place

Kirkintilloch

G66 1TJ

Contact

Nicola Young

Email

Nicola.Young@eastdunbarton.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014526-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014526-2024
mailto:Nicola.Young@eastdunbarton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.eastdunbarton.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0022
5

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.eastdunbarton.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00225
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00225


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

EDC/2023/3867 Air Quality Monitors LSO Duties, Servicing, Repairs & Server Fees RE-
ISSUE

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90731100 - Air quality management

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Environmental Health team within East Dunbartonshire Council operate four (4)
automatic air quality monitoring stations in Bishopbriggs, Bearsden, Milngavie and
Kirkintilloch and require a service provider to deliver the Local Site Operator (LSO) Duties, 6
monthly Servicing, Ad Hoc Repairs & Annual Server Hire for this

equipment.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £80,168

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90731100 - Air quality management

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Environmental Health team within East Dunbartonshire Council operate four (4)
automatic air quality monitoring stations in Bishopbriggs, Bearsden, Milngavie and
Kirkintilloch and require a service provider to deliver the Local Site Operator (LSO) Duties, 6
monthly Servicing, ad hoc repairs & Server provision for this equipment.

The term of the agreement is 24 months with the option of a further 2x12-month extension at
the sole discretion of East Dunbartonshire Council.

The services detailed in the scope are dependent on annual funding from the Scottish
Government, where funding is not granted EDC will not require the services detailed within
the scope to be performed.

A full breakdown of the services required can be found in Section 2. Statement of
Requirements within the EDC/2023/3867 Air Quality Monitors Invitation To Tender (ITT)
Document.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-000577

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/000577-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ACOEM UK Ltd

Ground Floor Offices, C1 The Courtyard, Tewkesbury Business Park

Tewkesbury

GL20 8GD

Telephone

+44 1681857530

Fax

+44 1684857530

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £95,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £80,168



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:765974)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sherriff Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-17T06:46:58+0100
	TCPDF




